

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

ITEM: 104336 - Cap with brush, DIN18, screw on, white, ribbed, for 10 ml bottle

Product specification

Description	Raw Material	Masterbatch
Screw Cap T/E 1-piece DIN 168 GL-18 with bore seal, for spatula and brush	HDPE Purell ACP 6541 A (LYONDELLBASELL)	white: 600 PE (LIFOCOLOR)
Brush 57 mm	LDPE + Tynex® 612 + wire (NOVOBRUSH)	black (brushhair)

Assembly & Processing Parameters

Total Item Weight: 2.57 g ± 10%

Recommended Closing Torque: 90–100 Ncm

Shelf Life & Storing Conditions

General Shelf Life: 5 years (Standard)

- Exceptions: 3 years: Pipette assemblies with teats of natural caoutchouc or nitrile
- 6 months: Induction heat liners (IHS)

Requirements: Storing Conditions:

- Proper storage in closed areas in unopened cardboard box and plastic bags
- Protected against direct wet conditions, frost, and direct sources of heat (distance at least 1 m)
- Prevention of direct solar irradiation

There are no special requirements for temperature or humidity. However, high fluctuations in temperature are to be avoided in order to prevent condensation. Furthermore, temperatures above 40°C are to be avoided in order to prevent deformation.

Nordtek Imexco Kft**Phone:** (+36-1) 363-1447**Postal address:** Szőnyi út 21/A, Budapest, 1142 -HUNGARY**E-mail:** info@nordtek.hu**VAT No.:** HU12244692

Packaging Specifications

PE Bag Contents & Specifications: 1.000 pieces | Bag size & thickness: 470 mm × 685 mm × 70 µm

Cardboard Box Contents & Size: 5.000 pieces | Box size: 58 cm × 38 cm × 33 cm

Euro-Pallet Specification: 120 cm × 80 cm × 195 cm (max. 20 cardboard boxes)

Net Weight Breakdown: PE Bag: 0,04 kg

Cardboard Box: 0,9 kg

Pallet: 23 kg

Outer Shrink Wrap: 0,9 kg

Master Packaging Net / Gross Weight: Calculated per standard consignment configuration

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT

Based on the documentation received from the manufacturer we declare that the supplied item complies, according to the specifications and declarations of conformity of their raw material suppliers, with the following regulations:

- Regulation (EC) **No 1935/2004**
- Regulation (EC) **No 2023/2006**
- Regulation (EU) **10/2011** (only for plastics) and subsequent amendments for plastic materials and items intended to come into contact with food.

REGULATION (EU) 2025/40 ON PACKAGING AND PACKAGING WASTE (PPWR)

Based on our knowledge, the supplier's certifications and confirmations, we would like to provide you with the following information with regard to Article 5 'Requirements for substances in packaging' and recital 22:

Restriction of Per- and Polyfluorinated Alkyl Substances (PFAS): PFAS are not used for the manufacturing of the above-mentioned product nor added to the final product (Except: Closure systems with brushes and liners with teflon coating).

Lead (Pb), Cadmium (Cd), Mercury (Hg) and Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI)): We confirm that the item in question does not contain any intentionally added substances based on cadmium, lead, mercury or chromium(VI). The total content of these elements does not exceed the maximum limit of 100 mg/kg.

Bisphenol A (BPA): BPA is not intentionally used for the manufacturing of the above-mentioned product nor added to the final product (Except: Closure systems with brush and liners with teflon coated).

Nordtek Imexco Kft**Postal address:** Szőnyi út 21/A, Budapest, 1142 -HUNGARY**Phone:** (+36-1) 363-1447**E-mail:** info@nordtek.hu**VAT No.:** HU12244692**ABSENCE OF SUBSTANCES AND CHEMICALS**

Based on our supplier's certifications and confirmations, the substances listed below are not intentionally used neither in the manufacture of this product nor in the formulation of the raw materials used:

- GMO (Genetically Modified Organisms)
- Nitrosamines
- Phthalates
- PBT / PCB
- Food Allergens according to European Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011
- Latex

REACH DECLARATION

Based on the current information from our suppliers, we hereby confirm that 'Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)', which are listed in Annex XIV of the REACH Regulation No. 1907/2006 and in the so-called 'Candidate List' (incl. all updates until 04.02.2026) are not contained or are contained with a concentration of less than 0.1%, as specified in the REACH Regulation - Article 57, in the raw materials used for the manufacture of our products.

We undertake to fulfill without delay all obligations to supply information as stipulated in the REACH Regulation.

Budapest, 2026.08.24.

NORDTEK IMEXCO KFT.
2161 Csomád, Verebeshegy u. 11.
Adószám: 12244692-2-13